

18.08.2023

Present: None for appellant.

Respondent no 3 and husband of respondent no 2 in person.

None for respondent no 1.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.08.2023

At 11:00 AM.

Present: None for appellant.

Sh Rajesh Kumar & Sh Kapil Ld Counsel for the respondent no 2 & 3.

None for respondent no 1.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellant even on the second call therefore in the interest of justice list for arguments on **09.10.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.08.2023

AT 12:00 PM.

At this stage, Sh Rachit Gupta and appellant has appeared and they have been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.08.2023