

CS DJ No. 92/22
ANIL KUMAR GOYAL Vs ROHT DIGWASHIA AND ORS

09.10.2023

Present : Mr. Rachit Gupta and Mr Vinit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
a/w appellant.
Mr Rajesh Kumar and Ms Kapil Tiwar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no. 2 & 3.

The matter today is listed for final arguments however due to the
transfer of my Ld. Predecessor, the matter has to be re-heard.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed written synopsis. Taken on
record. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on **06.12.2023**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.10.2023