

15.02.2024

**Ld Presiding officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondents alongwith  
Husband of R-2 in person and R-3 in person.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on 20.05.2024.

**(Reader )**  
THC, Delhi/15.02.2024