

RCA No. 92/22
Anil Kumar vs. Rohit Digwashia and ors.

20.05.2024

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Proxy counsel for the respondent no. 2 and
3.
None for respondent no. 1.

It is submitted by the parties that their respective main counsels
are not available and jointly prays for an adjournment.

At joint request, renotify on **01.07.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 20.05.2024