

24.05.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for appellant. (through VC)  
Appellant in person.  
Ld Counsel for respondent.(through VC)

Part arguments heard.

List for further arguments on **23.07.2025 at 12:30 pm.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.05.2025.