

23.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Respondent no 3 in person.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Arguments could be heard as the VC of the court is not functional and it is submitted by the appellant who is present in person that his counsel is not available as he has to take his mother to the hospital.

List for arguments on **15.09.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.07.2025.