

15.09.2025

Present: Sh Rachit Gupta & Sh Vinit Tyagi Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh Rajesh Kumar Ld counsel for the respondent no 2 & 3.

Part arguments heard.

List for further final arguments on **18.10.2025**.

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis if not already filed alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.09.2025.