

**RCA No. 92/22**  
**Anil Vs Rohit**

18.10.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ld counsel for the appellant.

Ld counsel for the respondent no 2 & 3.

Written arguments filed on behalf of defendant no 2 & 3.

As per directions, list for purpose already fixed on 15.12.2025.

**(Reader)**  
THC, Delhi/18.10.2025.