

17 RCA DJ 92/22  
ANIL KUMAR GOYAL Vs. ROHIT DIGWASHIA AND ORS

17.01.2026

**Ld. P.O. has gone to jail inspection.**

Present: Sh. Rachit Goel, Ld. Counsel for the appellant (through VC).  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 2 and 3  
(through VC).

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **23.02.2026**.

( Reader)  
Delhi/17.01.2026