

15 RCA DJ 92/22  
ANIL KUMAR GOYAL Vs. ROHIT DIGWASHIA AND ORS

30.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Respondent No.2 and 3 in person.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **13.07.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/30.05.2026